ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of November 12, 2025, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The Meeting was called to order at 11:30 AM by President Diane Priest Dailey who led the membership in the
Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led us in prayer. All officers were present with the exception of Treasurer
Gary Phelps.

The reading of the October meeting minutes was waived. Motion to approval the minutes was made by Craig
Longworth and seconded by Dave Grove. Motion passed on a voice vote.

The November treasurer’s report is available on the website. President Diane Priest Dailey deferred the
approval of the report until December.

Monica Green answered members questions concerning the Medicare supplements that the city provides to
retirees. Her number is on the website should members have additional questions.

Sick officers:
Retiree Harvey Burnett is in hospice suffering from stage 4 cancer. Retiree Tom Burgoon is in the hospital for
a back infection. His dad, Joe Burgoon, gave an update on his condition.

Deceased Members:
Member John Hanlen Elder Member Donald Durall Jessie Lloyd

Secretary Darla Gray gave an update on SLPVA shirts. Apparel Pro will set up a website for orders and paper
order forms will be available at the next meeting.

James Dandridge announced that the Department range should reopen by December 31°%.
Attendance: 61. The 50-50 drawing was $55.

Motion to adjourn by Wil Grove and seconded by Don Cognata. Passed by voice vote. Meeting adjourned at
11:55 am.
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Melvin Sheets


mailto:drpd@slpva.com
mailto:djg@slpva.com
mm@slpva.com

St. Louis Police Veterans Association
November 2025 Monthly Report

Income for the period: Nov 1st to Nov 30th, 2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025

11/12/2025
TOTAL INCOME

Lunch (60) paid
50/50
Enterprise Money Market Account #6650

Disbursements for the period: Nov 1st to Nov 30th, 2025

Check #

137211/12/2025
137311/12/2025
137411/12/2025
137511/12/2025
137611/12/2025
1377 11/12/2025
N/A 11/12/2025
TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)

Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

George Weindel (Chef)

Jim Dandridge (3 doz donuts)

George Weindel (Food, Supplies, Sam’s Renew)
Gary Phelps (Treasurer Expense)

Assets As Of Nov30th- 2025
Outstanding checks 1373 & 1376 Jim Dandridge

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2025 0267
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2025 44-1
Enterprise CD Matures 1/2/2026 43-1
Checking Account balance

TOTAL ASSETS

Total Donations

Total after donations

$600.00
$55.00
§2.78

$657.78

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$150.00
§52.51
$1,619.90
$100.00

$2,172.41

-$127.52
$6,149.30
$10,317.54
$21,774.49
$32,635.46
$1,838.15

$72,587.42

$2,510.66

$70,076.76
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