

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Meeting Minutes of November 12, 2025, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The Meeting was called to order at 11:30 AM by President Diane Priest Dailey who led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led us in prayer. All officers were present with the exception of Treasurer Gary Phelps.

The reading of the October meeting minutes was waived. Motion to approval the minutes was made by Craig Longworth and seconded by Dave Grove. Motion passed on a voice vote.

The November treasurer's report is available on the website. President Diane Priest Dailey deferred the approval of the report until December.

Monica Green answered members questions concerning the Medicare supplements that the city provides to retirees. Her number is on the website should members have additional questions.

Sick officers:

Retiree Harvey Burnett is in hospice suffering from stage 4 cancer. Retiree Tom Burgoon is in the hospital for a back infection. His dad, Joe Burgoon, gave an update on his condition.

Deceased Members:

Member John Hanlen Elder Member Donald Durall Jessie Lloyd

Secretary Darla Gray gave an update on SLPVA shirts. Apparel Pro will set up a website for orders and paper order forms will be available at the next meeting.

James Dandridge announced that the Department range should reopen by December 31st.

Attendance: 61. The 50-50 drawing was \$55.

Motion to adjourn by Wil Grove and seconded by Don Cognata. Passed by voice vote. Meeting adjourned at 11:55 am.

St. Louis Police Veterans Association November 2025 Monthly Report

Income for the period: Nov 1st to Nov 30th, 2025		
11/12/2025	Lunch (60) paid	\$600.00
11/12/2025	50/50	\$55.00
11/12/2025	Enterprise Money Market Account #6650	\$2.78
TOTAL INCOME		\$657.78
Disbursements for the period: Nov 1st to Nov 30th, 2025 Check #		
1372 11/12/2025	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1373 11/12/2025	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00
1374 11/12/2025	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1375 11/12/2025	George Weindel (Chef)	\$150.00
1376 11/12/2025	Jim Dandridge (3 doz donuts)	\$52.51
1377 11/12/2025	George Weindel (Food, Supplies, Sam's Renew)	\$1,619.90
N/A 11/12/2025	Gary Phelps (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$2,172.41
Assets As Of Nov30th, 2025		
Outstanding checks 1373 & 1376 Jim Dandridge		-\$127.52
	Enterprise Money Market Account	\$6,149.30
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2025 0267	\$10,317.54
	Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2025 44-1	\$21,774.49
	Enterprise CD Matures 1/2/2026 43-1	\$32,635.46
	Checking Account balance	\$1,838.15
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$72,587.42
	Total Donations	\$2,510.66
	Total after donations	\$70,076.76